

Sessions Trial No.72/2016

Order no. 02 dt. 18.12.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely 1) Md Nosad, 2) Md Adil @ Nanki, 3) Asgar Ali @ Chand @ Chanua, 4) Md Kaum, 5) Tipu Ansari, 6) Abhijit Pal @ Chottu @ Patol (in J.C.) & 7) Prabhat Das @ Alu (in J.C.) and evidence. Out of five accused persons on bail, three are present before the court by filing haziras and rest two are absent by petitions u/s.317 Cr.P.C. Accused person namely Abhijit Pal @ Chottu @ Patol is produced from Howrah District Correctional Home & the accused Prabhat Das @ Alu is produced from Presidency Correctional Home. They are remanded to J.C. till 19.12.2018.

Ld PP in charge files hazira of one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence. Witness Piyal Bhadra is examined and cross examined as PW-1 and discharged.

During evidence the written complaint is marked as Exbt.-1.

To date (19.12.2018) for production, appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.