

Sessions Trial No.72 of 2016

Order No.30 dated 25.09.2020.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, argument hearing and delivery of judgment.

Seven accused persons namely Md Nosad, Md Adil @Nanki, Asgar Ali @ Chand @ Chanua, Md Kaum, Tipu Ansari, Abhijit Pal@ Chottu @Patol and Prabhat Das @ Alu on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsels and Ld. P.P-in-charge are present before the court.

The record is taken up for argument hearing.

Heard argument of both sides.

Judgment will be delivered today at 4.30 p.m.

D/C

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.  
25.09.2020

Later:

It is now 4.30 p.m.

Seven accused persons are present before the court along with their Ld. Advocates. Ld. P.P-in-charge is also present.

Judgment is ready for delivery.

Judgment is pronounced and delivered in open court.

Judgment in four separate sheets be kept with the record.

According to the judgment,

it is

**ORDERED**

that the accused persons namely Md Nosad, Md Adil @Nanki, Asgar Ali @ Chand @ Chanua, Md Kaum, Tipu Ansari, Abhijit Pal@ Chottu @Patol and Prabhat Das @ Alu are found not guilty of the offences punishable under sections 395, 397 and 412 of the I.P.C and they are acquitted of this case under section 235(1) Cr.P.C. and they are discharged from their respective bail bond(s) and set at liberty.

No order regarding disposal of seized alat is being passed since other accused persons of this case are still absconding.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
25.09.2020.