

Sessions Trial No.72 of 2016

Order No.36 dated 12-09-2022.

Sole accused Aslam Ansari produced from J/C, and he is remained to J/C till the next date.

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of one witness, who is present.

At the time of taking up the case record, accused Aslam Ansari verbally submit that at present he has not engaged any Ld. Lawyer to represent him in this case. He has prayed for appointment of a Ld. Advocate from the legal aid to try this case on his behalf.

Considered.

The Secretary, DLSA, Howrah is requested to appoint a Ld. Advocate from the from the empaneled legal aid to try this case on behalf of the accused Aslam Anasari at the earliest so that trial of this case can be proceeded.

Case is adjourned today and the witness is released today with examination.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for information and necessary action.

To 28-09-2022 for production of the accused, report and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Sessions Trial No.72 of 2016
(arising out of Sankrail P.S Case No.345/15 dated 12-05-2015)

State
vs.
Aslam Ansari & ors.

Order No.36 dated 12-09-2022.

Sole accused Aslam Ansari produced from J/C, and he is remained to J/C till the next date.

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of one witness, who is present.

At the time of taking up the case record, accused Aslam Ansari verbally submit that at present he has not engaged any Ld. Lawyer to represent him in this case. He has prayed for appointment of a Ld. Advocate from the legal aid to try this case on his behalf.

Considered.

The Secretary, DLSA, Howrah is requested to appoint a Ld. Advocate from the from the empaneled legal aid to try this case on behalf of the accused Aslam Anasari at the earliest so that trial of this case can be proceeded.

Case is adjourned today and the witness is released today with examination.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for information and necessary action.

To 28-09-2022 for production of the accused, report and evidence.

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Memo No. /ADJ-IV/HWH/2022

Dated: 12-09-2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1) The Secretary, DLSA, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.