

ST No.72 of 2016

Order No.41 dated 04-10-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing schedule.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge submits for a fresh schedule.

Accordingly, a schedule is made as per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 07-12-2023, and 08-12-2023 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to put requisite of relevant witness summons at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.