

Sessions Trial No.72 of 2016

Order No.47 dated 16-07-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

No step is taken by the accused person. Surety of the said accused person is directed to produce the accused on the next date.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 20-08-2024 and 21-08-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take positive step so that witness can turn up on the date fixed.

Additional District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge