

ST No.72 of 2016

Order No.51 dated 05-10-2024.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present today.

In this situation, case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-11-2024 for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge