

ST No.72 of 2016

Order No.53 dated 13-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused Aslam Ansari, on CB, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Fix **29-07-2025** for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take positive step in summoning the witness at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge