

ST No. 72 of 2016
(CNR No : WBHW01-000916-2016)

Order No. 57 dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and further evidence.
Accused Aslam Ansari, on CB, is present by filing hazira.
S/R of summons of 3rd IO, namely SI Nityananda Malik
has been received with a report that he is unable to come
to Court to day to depose owing to his law and order duty.
Hence, for ends of justice, case is adjourned.
However, if the witness is not present on the next date, then
evidence shall be closed, since this case traces back to the
year 2015 and long ten years have already passed.

Fix **15.12.2025** for evidence of 3rd IO, i.d evidence shall
be closed.

Ld. P. P-in-charge is to take steps.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.