

ST No. 72 of 2016
(CNR No : WBHW01-000916-2016)

Order No. 59 dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, and examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr. P.C and argument.

Accused Aslam Ansari, on CB, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. Judge Special (POCSO) Court,Howrah is in-charge.

Fix **04.02.2026** for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C., and argument.

Accused on bail to remain present on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court,Howrah in-charge.